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Wall-Mount Fiber Optic Distribution Enclosure, Highlights

2_Pane| Capacity o Mounts securely on any solid
surface

MODEL NUMBER: N492-WM2-BK o Locks with included key to

protect connections against
tampering

o Made from heavy-duty cold-rolled
steel

e Includes rings, ties and label for

organized cable management

e Supports up to 2 Tripp Lite fiber

adapter panels

Package Includes
o N492-WM2-BK Wall-Mount Fiber
Optic Distribution Enclosure,

2-Panel Capacity

e (2) Cable manager rings
o (5) Cable ties

Cable lock post

Label

(2) Keys

e Quick Start Guide

Description

The N492-WM2-BK Wall-Mount Fiber Optic Distribution Enclosure manages and protects your fiber terminations

where space is at a premium. It locks using the included key to keep your connections safe from tampering. The

doors open wide to reveal plenty of room for splicing and patching your fiber cabling. It supports up to two fiber
adapter panels, such as Tripp Lite’'s LCN492-08D-LC), SC (N492-06D-SC) and ST (N492-08S-ST) panels.
Cable manager rings, cable ties and a labeling sticker help you keep your cables neatly organized inside the fully

sealed enclosure. Made from heavy-duty cold-rolled steel, the N492-WM2-BK mounts on any solid surface.

Features

Fully Sealed Enclosure Manages and Protects Your Fiber Terminations

o Locks with included key to protect connections against tampering

e Mounts securely on any solid surface

o Heavy-duty cold-rolled steel construction

o Includes cable manager rings, cable ties and label for organized cable management

e Supports up to 2 Tripp Lite fiber adapter panels, including N492-08D-LC, N492-06D-SC and N492-08S-ST

Specifications
PHYSICAL
Unit Dimensions (hwd / in.) 4.7x12.3x6.5
Unit Dimensions (hwd / cm) 12x31.3x16.4
Color Black
ENVIRONMENTAL
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http://www.tripplite.com/High-Density-Fiber-Adapter-Panel-MMF/SMF-8-LC-Duplex-Connectors-Black~N492-08D-LC
http://www.tripplite.com/High-Density-Fiber-Adapter-Panel-MMF/SMF-6-SC-Duplex-Connectors-Black~N492-06D-SC
http://www.tripplite.com/High-Density-Fiber-Adapter-Panel-MMF/SMF-8-ST-Simplex-Connectors-Black~N492-08S-ST
http://www.tripplite.com/High-Density-Fiber-Adapter-Panel-MMF/SMF-8-LC-Duplex-Connectors-Black~N492-08D-LC
http://www.tripplite.com/High-Density-Fiber-Adapter-Panel-MMF/SMF-6-SC-Duplex-Connectors-Black~N492-06D-SC
http://www.tripplite.com/High-Density-Fiber-Adapter-Panel-MMF/SMF-8-ST-Simplex-Connectors-Black~N492-08S-ST
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Operating Temperature

-40 to 60 C (-40 to 140 F)

WARRANTY

Product Warranty Period (Worldwide)

Lifetime limited warranty

© 2017 Tripp Lite. All rights reserved. All product and company names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. Use of them does

not imply any affiliation with or endorsement by them. Tripp Lite has a policy of continuous improvement. Specifications are subject to change without notice.

Tripp Lite uses primary and third-party agencies to test its products for compliance with standards. See a list of Tripp Lite's testing agencies:

https://www.tripplite.com/products/product-certification-agencies
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